
The Rankine Putter and Protestant vs Catholics 2025

Day # Played Location Slope Par Scr GA DH Score Gross JWF vs TRR ASR vs TRR SJR vs TRR DFR vs TRR

TRR TRR TRR TRR

TRR Wins 13 37 0 3

JWF ASR SJR DFR

JWF,ASR,SJR,DFR Wins 2 14 2 3

Squared Matches 3 3 0 1

Total Matches 18 54 2 7

1 1 Wednesday, 1 January 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.6 13 34 87 TRR

3 2 Friday, 3 January 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.6 13 31 90 ASR

4 3 Saturday, 4 January 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.6 13 25 96 ASR

6 4 Monday, 6 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 12.6 13 36 83  

8 5 Wednesday, 8 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 12.6 13 34 85  

10 6 Tuesday, 10 January 1900 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 12.6 13 34 85  

11 7 Saturday, 11 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 12.6 13 36 83  

14 8 Tuesday, 14 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 12 29 88  

15 9 Wednesday, 15 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 12 35 82  

17 10 Friday, 17 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 13 34 84  

18 11 Saturday, 18 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 13 40 78  

20 12 Monday, 20 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 13 33 85  

22 13 Wednesday, 22 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Black 129 69 71 12.6 14 33 86  

24 14 Friday, 24 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 12 34 83 TRR

25 15 Saturday, 25 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 69 69 12.6 12 33 84 ASR

29 16 Wednesday, 29 January 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 11.5 12 39 79 TRR

31 17 Friday, 31 January 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.9 11 29 90 TRR

32 18 Saturday, 1 February 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.9 11 27 92 TRR

36 19 Wednesday, 5 February 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.9 11 30 89  

38 20 Friday, 7 February 2025 SCGCC Pines White 127 72 72 10.9 8 33 83 Square

39 21 Saturday, 8 February 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 10.9 11 30 87 Square

40 22 Sunday, 9 February 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 11.7 12 34 86 TRR

41 23 Monday, 10 February 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 125 70 70 11.7 12 39 79

43 24 Wednesday, 12 February 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 11.7 12 29 91 TRR

48 25 Monday, 17 February 2025 Pymble 125 72 72 11.8 12 32 88  

49 26 Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Australian 126 72 73 11.8 13 30 91  

50 27 Wednesday, 19 February 2025 Kingston Heath 129 70 70 11.8 12 39 79  

50 28 Wednesday, 19 February 2025 KHGC Furrows 129 27 27 11.8 12 29 46

51 29 Thursday, 20 February 2025 Commonwealth 125 73 72 11.8 11 27 93

52 30 Friday, 21 February 2025 Barwon Valley 125 70 69 11.8 12 40 78 Square

53 31 Saturday, 22 February 2025 13th Beach 127 72 72 11.8 12 35 85 Square

54 32 Sunday, 23 February 2025 13th Beach Short 127 70 70 11.8 12 40 78 Square

54 33 Sunday, 23 February 2025 BHGC 127 70 70 11.8 12 40 78 TRR

55 34 Monday, 24 February 2025 Lonsdale Links 127 70 70 11.8 12 40 78 TRR

55 35 Monday, 24 February 2025 St Leonards 125 72 72 11.8 12 44 76 TRR

56 36 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 !3th Beach Creek 127 72 72 11.8 12 39 81 TRR

57 37 Wednesday, 26 February 2025 RMGC West 125 72 72 11.8 12 40 80 TRR TRR

58 38 Thursday, 27 February 2025 RMGC East 127 72 72 11.8 12 32 88 TRR ASR

58 39 Thursday, 27 February 2025 Victoria 125 72 72 11.8 12 36 84 JWF

59 40 Friday, 28 February 2025 Victoria 127 72 72 11.8 12 38 82 TRR TRR

60 41 Saturday, 1 March 2025 Henley 127 72 72 11.8 12 35 85 TRR

61 42 Sunday, 2 March 2025 Cathedral Lodge 127 72 72 11.8 12 44 76 TRR

61 43 Sunday, 2 March 2025 Cathedral Lodge 127 72 72 11.8 12 39 81 TRR

61 44 Sunday, 2 March 2025 Cathedral Lodge 127 72 72 11.8 12 43 77 TRR

71 45 Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Hamilton Waters 126 70 68 11.8 12 42 76

72 46 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Manly 132 71 71 11.8 13 28 92

74 47 Saturday, 15 March 2025 RSGC Centenary 107 64 60 11.8 7 33 74 ASR

76 48 Monday, 17 March 2025 Elanora 127 72 73 11.8 13 29 92

77 49 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Castle Hill 130 72 72 11.8 13 28 93

78 50 Wednesday, 19 March 2025 RSGC Centenary 107 64 60 11.8 7 36 71

79 51 Thursday, 20 March 2025 RSGC Centenary 107 64 60 11.8 7 36 71

83 52 Monday, 24 March 2025 Kings Course Vietnam 134 72 70 11.8 13 39 82 TRR

84 53 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Long Bien Vietnam 136 71 71 11.8 12 34 85 TRR

85 54 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Skylake Vietnam 142 72 70 11.8 12 32 88 TRR

86 55 Thursday, 27 March 2025 Hilltop Valley Vietnam 121 71 71 11.8 12 34 85 TRR

87 56 Friday, 28 March 2025 Thanh Lanh 133 72 72 11.8 12 32 88 TRR

93 57 Thursday, 3 April 2025 Bonnie Doon 129 71 71 11.8 13 32 88

94 58 Friday, 4 April 2025 Auburn 127 68 68 11.8 12 42 74

95 59 Saturday, 5 April 2025 RSGC Centenary 107 64 60 11.8 7 35 72

96 60 Sunday, 6 April 2025 RSGC Bay Club 130 72 73 11.8 14 34 88

98 61 Tuesday, 8 April 2025 Marackville 120 60 60 11.8 7 38 65

99 62 Wednesday, 9 April 2025 Avondale 120 70 69 11.8 11 37 80 DFR

100 63 Thursday, 10 April 2025 Lynwood 127 72 70 11.8 12 31 89

101 64 Friday, 11 April 2025 RSGC Bay Links 125 72 72 11.8 12 30 90

104 65 Monday, 14 April 2025 NSWGC 127 72 72 11.8 15 30 93

105 66 Tuesday, 15 April 2025 RSGC Bay Royal 121 72 70 11.8 10 33 85

106 67 Wednesday, 16 April 2025 RSGC Bay Links 125 72 72 11.8 13 35 86 SJR

109 68 Saturday, 19 April 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 127 71 70 11.8 12 31 88

113 69 Wednesday, 23 April 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 127 71 70 11.8 13 34 86

118 70 Monday, 28 April 2025 Indooroopilly Captans 127 72 72 11.8 13 30 91

120 71 Wednesday, 30 April 2025 SCGCC Palms White 127 69 69 11.8 13 38 80

122 72 Friday, 2 May 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 127 69 69 11.8 13 32 86

123 73 Saturday, 3 May 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 127 69 69 11.8 13 35 83

125 74 Monday, 5 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 31 90  

127 75 Wednesday, 7 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 29 92  

129 76 Friday, 9 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 32 89  

130 77 Saturday, 10 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 32 89  

134 78 Wednesday, 14 May 2025 SCGCC Palms Black 129 69 71 12.7 15 26 94

136 79 Friday, 16 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 27 94

141 80 Wednesday, 21 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 28 93  

143 81 Friday, 23 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 30 91  

144 82 Saturday, 24 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 33 88

146 83 Monday, 26 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 35 86 TRR TRR

147 84 Tuesday, 27 May 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 127 69 69 11.8 13 36 82 TRR Square

148 85 Wednesday, 28 May 2025 SCGCC Pines White 127 72 69 12.8 9 30 87 TRR DFR

150 86 Friday, 30 May 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 28 93

153 87 Monday, 2 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 32 89

155 88 Wednesday, 4 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 13 29 92 TRR

157 89 Friday, 6 June 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 12.8 13 35 83 TRR

158 90 Saturday, 7 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 12.8 14 29 93
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162 91 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 13.8 14 26 96 TRR

164 92 Friday, 13 June 2025 SCGCC Pines White 116 72 69 13.3 10 31 87 TRR

165 93 Saturday, 14 June 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 13.8 14 34 85 TRR

167 94 Monday, 16 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 13.8 14 26 96 TRR

169 95 Wednesday, 18 June 2025 SCGCC Pines White 116 72 69 13.3 10 32 86 TRR

171 96 Friday, 20 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 15 27 96 ASR

172 97 Saturday, 21 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Black 132 72 74 14 17 29 96 TRR

173 98 Sunday, 22 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Black 132 72 74 14 17 28 97  

174 99 Monday, 23 June 2025 Keperra North Blue 124 71 71 14.1 14 32 89  

176 100 Wednesday, 25 June 2025 SCGCC Palms Black 130 69 71 14.1 17 26 96 ASR

178 101 Friday, 27 June 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 15 29 94  

179 102 Saturday, 28 June 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.4 15 32 88

181 103 Monday, 30 June 2025 Hope Island 124 72 70 14.4 13 32 89

182 104 Tuesday, 1 July 2025 Glades 127 72 72 14.4 15 33 90

183 105 Wednesday, 2 July 2025 Emaerald Lakes 127 72 72 14.4 15 33 90

184 106 Thursday, 3 July 2025 Hope Island 124 70 72 14.4 15 38 83

185 107 Friday, 4 July 2025 Royal Queensland 121 71 70 14.5 14 36 85

186 108 Saturday, 5 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.3 15 31 92

188 109 Monday, 7 July 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 15 34 86

190 110 Wednesday, 9 July 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 15 36 84

192 111 Friday, 11 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.1 15 34 89

193 112 Saturday, 12 July 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14 14 31 88

195 113 Monday, 14 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 34 89

197 114 Wednesday, 16 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 37 86

199 115 Friday, 18 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 36 87

200 116 Saturday, 19 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Black 132 72 74 14 17 26 99 ASR

202 117 Monday, 21 July 2025 SCGCC Palms White 116 69 69 14 11 36 80

205 118 Thursday, 24 July 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 14 34 85 TRR

206 119 Friday, 25 July 2025 SCGCC Pines White 116 72 69 14.2 11 32 87 Square

207 120 Saturday, 26 July 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 14 33 86 ASR

209 121 Monday, 28 July 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 14 37 82

211 122 Wednesday, 30 July 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 30 93 TRR

213 123 Friday, 1 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 30 93 TRR

214 124 Saturday, 2 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 30 93

215 125 Sunday, 3 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 15 36 87

216 126 Monday, 4 August 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 14 33 86

218 127 Wednesday, 6 August 2025 SCGCC Pines White 116 72 69 14.2 11 37 82 TRR

220 128 Friday, 8 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 14 27 95 ASR

221 129 Saturday, 9 August 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 14.3 14 33 86

223 130 Monday, 11 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 14 30 92

225 131 Wednesday, 13 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 14 31 92 TRR

227 132 Friday, 15 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 14 27 95 ASR

228 133 Saturday, 16 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14.2 14 27 95

230 134 Monday, 18 August 2025 CTGC - River 127 72 72 13.8 14 38 84  

231 135 Tuesday, 19 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 13.6 14 39 83

235 136 Saturday, 23 August 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 13.6 14 31 88

237 137 Monday, 25 August 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 13.6 14 34 85

238 138 Tuesday, 26 August 2025 Burleigh White 124 70 68 13.6 12 39 79

239 139 Wednesday, 27 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 13.6 14 31 91

241 140 Friday, 29 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 13.8 14 30 92

242 141 Saturday, 30 August 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 13.8 14 28 94

244 142 Monday, 1 September 2025 Burleigh White 124 70 68 13.6 12 30 88

246 143 Wednesday, 3 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 16 31 93

248 144 Friday, 5 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 16 34 90

249 145 Saturday, 6 September 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 13.6 14 35 84

251 146 Monday, 8 September 2025 Burleigh White 124 70 68 13.6 12 39 79

253 147 Wednesday, 10 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 16 38 86

255 148 Friday, 12 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 16 34 90

256 149 Saturday, 13 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 14 16 28 96

258 150 Monday, 15 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 113 72 68 13.8 9 38 79

260 151 Wednesday, 17 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 13.8 16 39 85 TRR

262 152 Friday, 19 September 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 13.1 15 35 88 TRR

263 153 Saturday, 20 September 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 12.9 13 28 90 ASR

265 154 Monday, 22 September 2025 Burleigh White 124 70 68 13.6 12 30 88

268 155 Thursday, 25 September 2025 RAAGGC  Grange/Tamaki 124 70 68 13.6 12 30 88

269 156 Friday, 26 September 2025 RAAGGC  Grange/Middlemore 124 70 68 13.6 12 30 88

270 157 Saturday, 27 September 2025 RAAGGC  Tamaki/Middlemore 124 70 68 13.6 12 30 88

271 158 Sunday, 28 September 2025 Titirangi 124 70 68 13.6 12 30 88

272 159 Monday, 29 September 2025 Parkwood 127 70 68 13.6 12 36 82

273 160 Tuesday, 30 September 2025 RSGC Bay Links 125 72 72 11.8 13 35 86 SJR

283 161 Friday, 10 October 2025 Hakodate Baycoast 127 72 72 13.6 12 40 82 JWF

292 162 Sunday, 19 October 2025 Sky 72 Classic 127 72 72 13.6 12 33 82

298 163 Saturday, 25 October 2025 RSGC Bay Links 125 72 72 11.8 13 40 81

300 164 Monday, 27 October 2025 RSGC Bay Links 125 72 72 11.8 13 36 85 TRR

302 165 Wednesday, 29 October 2025 Avondale 127 69 69 12.3 11 32 84 TRR

305 166 Saturday, 1 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 13.1 14 36 86

306 167 Sunday, 2 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 13.1 14 34 88

311 168 Friday, 7 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 13.1 14 31 91 TRR

312 169 Saturday, 8 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 13.1 14 35 87  

316 170 Wednesday, 12 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 11.7 13 32 89 TRR

317 171 Thursday, 13 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 11.7 13 33 88 TRR

319 172 Saturday, 15 November 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 73 11.7 13 31 90 TRR

320 173 Sunday, 16 November 2025 Tuncurry 127 72 73 11.7 11 38 81  

322 174 Tuesday, 18 November 2025 Concord 127 71 72 11.7 13 34 86  TRR

323 175 Wednesday, 19 November 2025 NSWGC 129 72 72 11.7 12 37 83  

325 176 Friday, 21 November 2025 Pymble 127 72 72 11.7 13 32 89  

326 177 Saturday, 22 November 2025 RSGC Club 127 72 72 11.2 13 41 80  

327 178 Sunday, 23 November 2025 RSGC Links 125 72 72 11.2 12 41 79  

344 179 Wednesday, 10 December 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 10.3 10 30 85 ASR



The Rankine Putter and Protestant vs Catholics 2025

Day # Played Location Slope Par Scr GA DH Score Gross JWF vs TRR ASR vs TRR SJR vs TRR DFR vs TRR

TRR TRR TRR TRR

TRR Wins 13 37 0 3

JWF ASR SJR DFR

JWF,ASR,SJR,DFR Wins 2 14 2 3

Squared Matches 3 3 0 1

Total Matches 18 54 2 7

346 180 Friday, 12 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.3 12 27 93

347 181 Saturday, 13 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.3 12 32 88

351 182 Wednesday, 17 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.3 12 36 84

353 183 Friday, 19 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.3 12 31 89 TRR

354 184 Saturday, 20 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 10.3 12 35 85

363 185 Monday, 29 December 2025 SCGCC Palms Blue 124 69 69 9.8 10 27 88 ASR DFR

364 186 Tuesday, 30 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 9.8 11 26 93

365 187 Wednesday, 31 December 2025 SCGCC Pines Blue 127 72 72 9.8 11 29 90 TRR


